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1.  Materials Management and Contracting are tied closely to financial reporting and general ledger.  Could you please explain? 

Answer:  Since this statement is not part of the Sources Sought Document, the assumption is that you are looking for the relationship between ERP/APS and our financial systems.  The plan is to collect the financial information within ERP/APS and interface with the financial system for financial reporting and general ledger entries.
2.  Is it the intent of the USAF to award to a single vendor to handle all of the requirements listed in this document? 


Answer:  The answer to this question will not be available until the acquisition strategy is approved.  The timeframe for that approval is not yet known.
 3.  For bullets 4 and 5, is there a page count limit of 10 pages for both the ERP and APS responses or is it 10 total for both? 

Answer:  The page count limit is the total for each bullet, not the amount for each sub bullet.
4.  Please clarify the difference between the objective capabilities and functional capabilities sections.
Answer: The objective Capabilities refer to the requirements that reach across the entire system such as the interaction with the user and external systems.  The functional capabilities refer to the requirements of a particular module or subsystem within the system such as the ability to process a parts order or the ability to forecast material needs.

5.  Budgeting can be defined by several processes, specifically planning and tracking.  May vendors respond to one or both of these activities?
Answer:  Responses will be accepted for one or both of these activities.

6.  What is the USAF definition of COTS? 

Answer:  A COTS (commercial off-the-shelf) product is one that is used "as-is." COTS products are designed to be easily installed and to interoperate with existing system components. The Air Force is looking for a product with a wide user base to take advantage of the best industry standards and practices.

7.  Can you tell me if the above requirement is a new one or if there is an incumbent contractor?  


Answer:  This is a new requirement.

8.  May we use a font size that is smaller than 12 pitch for graphs and figures?


Answer:  Graphs and figures can be smaller than 12 font but must be readable.

9.  Does the WPAFB mail server have a file size limitation?  If so, what is the maximum file size?


Answer:  The maximum acceptable file size once it hits our mail server is 10MG.  The Base Communication’s Group advises to limit the file size to between 7MG and 8MG.
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